PROPOSAL to the

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

for the **Project Entitled:**

2023 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

F-44-2023

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Addendum(s) to Standard Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the Project as provided in Section 102 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said Project as specified and delineated at the prices per unit measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices.

It is understood that the total price, stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices for the various items, is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract.

It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided for in the Specifications.

Submitted By:

| _ | Partnership, an individual, Limitsey, havin | ¥ . | any or Corporation under the laws of |
|--------------------------|---|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| CONTRACTOR: | Dan Swayze & Son, Inc | | |
| ADDRESS: | 2351 Waldheim Avenue | | |
| TELEPHONE: | 908-789-1336 | FAX: | 908-789-7232 |
| BY: Rose Ma (Printed) | rie Swayze CSigned | rant 1 | |
| TITLE: <u>Corporate</u> | e Secretary | \mathcal{O}^{-1} | |
| DATE: 04/26/23 | | | |

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled: 2023 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP) F-44-2023

| ITEM NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | ITEM | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------------|----------------------|---|----------------|---------------|
| 1. | 16,000°L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Latex Paint | \$ 0.22 | \$ 3,520.00 |
| 2, | 16,000 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Latex Paint | \$ 5 0.22 | \$\$ 3,520.00 |
| 3. | 35,000 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Extruded Thermoplastic | \$ 0.85 | \$ 29,750.00 |
| 4. | 35,000 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Extruded Thermoplastic | \$ 0.85 | \$ 29,750.00 |
| 5. | 994,400 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Spray Thermoplastic | \$ 0.24 | \$ 238,656.00 |
| 6. | 994,400 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Spray Thermoplastic | \$ 0.24 | \$ 238,656.00 |
| 7. | 17,000 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin | \$ 0.42 | \$ 7,140.00 |
| 8. | 17,000 L.F. | Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin | \$ 0.42 | \$ 7,140.00 |
| 9. | 60 Units | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Symbols | \$ 105.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 10. | 20 Units | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Words | \$ 105.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 11. | 2,000 L.F. | Removal of Traffic Stripes (If and Where Directed) | \$ 0.85 | \$ 1,700.00 |
| 12. | 50 Units | Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional White Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 13. | 20 Units | Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 14. | 50 Units | Two-Way Plowable Bi-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 15. | 10,000 Units | Uniformed Police Officers Allowance (If and Where Directed) | \$ <u>1.00</u> | \$ 10,000.00 |

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$583,032.00 (Numeric)

Five Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Thirty Two Dollars and Zero Cents
(Written)